

Direct Communications Unit 2 Marsham Street London SW1P 4DF Tel: 020 7035 4848 Fax: 020 7035 4745 www.homeoffice.gov.uk

Mr Christopher Whitmey request-409646-417a7c04@whatdotheyknow.com

13 June 2017

Dear Mr Whitmey

Freedom of Information Request 44116

Thank you for your e-mail of 31 May 2017 in which you requested responses to the following questions regarding Question 1 of the Consultation on the Leveson Inquiry and its implementation – Section 40 of the Crime and Courts Act 2013 and Part 2 of the Leveson Inquiry¹:

- 1. Can the respondents to this question be placed in various categories?
- 2. If 'Yes' what are the categories? (e.g. individual citizens, news publishers)
- 3. How many of each category agreed with each of the above statements?
- 4. If 2='No' how many respondents in total agreed with each of the above statements?

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You may be aware that this consultation was between the Home Office and the Department for Culture, Media and Sport (DCMS). The DCMS are responsible for the coding and analysis of responses. As such the Home Office does not hold the information you request although I am aware you have submitted the same request to DCMS.

If you are dissatisfied with this response you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the address below, quoting reference 44116. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say why you are dissatisfied with the response.

Information Rights Team Home Office Third Floor, Peel Building 2 Marsham Street London SW1P 4DF

e-mail: foirequests@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk

¹Page 17.

https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/564508/Consultation_on_the_ Leveson_Inquiry_and_its_implementation.pdf



As part of any internal review the Department's handling of your information request will be reassessed by staff who were not involved in providing you with this response. If you remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you would have a right of complaint to the Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

Yours sincerely

J Connolly

¹Page 17,

https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/564508/Consultation_on_the_Leveson_Inquiry_and_its_implementation.pdf